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CONFIDENTIAL

U ATH® SR1

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

EEERULC)]

| Chennai Branch Office

REPORT OF RAID/SEARCH & SEIZURE

BO's Ref:CNB0/2/5/2024/08

Date: 09/07/2024

(including activities at the
time of visit & facilities
available)

1 | Reference Number of Enf. [ NIL
Dept. (HQ), if available
2 Name & address of the firm | M/s HIMA AQUA MINERALS,
raided Address:-S.No 233/1 B2,228/1A2,
Pappan Kuppam Village,
Gummidipoondi PIN:- 601201
3 Date of detection/discrete Discrete visit was carried out on 21 June 2024.
investigation
4 | Brief of discreet investigation | During the visit, it was observed that the unit was using ISI mark on
their produce displaying an invalid licence number there by violating
section 17 (3) of BIS Act 2016. Evidence was collected by entering
the premises discreetly and took photographs. Also, a case,
comprising of 24 bottles of 500m| bearing fake ISI mark was bought
from a nearby provision store. The sample was sealed and coded as
I CNBO/65501/20240621/CP/1.
5 Date of search & seizure 03.07.2024
6 Team Members Shri Arun Pucchakayala, Scientist D / Joint Director
Shri Sreejith Mohan J, Scientist D / Joint Director
(Administrative approval for raid attached at ANNEX-A)
7 Details of Police personnel NA
8 Type of violation The firm has been manufacturing the packaged drinking water with
but without valid licence from BIS.
9 Provisions violated Section 17(3) of BIS Act 2016
10 | Person(s) contacted Shri A Silambarasan
Attendance Sheet attached as ANNEX-B
11 | Detailed observations a) As per the information given in CMED complaint no P — 18140

dated 25 May 2024, the raid team reached the above location on
03.07.2024 at around 16:00 hrs.

b) Facilites such as reverse osmosis filter, PET bottle filling
machine, manual filling room along with required infrastructure to
manufacture packaged drinking water were found available at the
above said premises.

c) The firm was observed to be filing & packing the water to
manufacture Packaged Drinking Water in the 2L, 1L, 500ml and

300ml PET bottles under invalid license number
6100047990 with mark & “hima” / "super” as brand name
bearing label and quantity of such standard marked

material as Packaged Drinking Water were
i.  2L-62 boxes (9 numbers in each box)
ii. 1L- 720 (12 numbers in each box)

ii. ~ 500ml- 512 boxes (24 numbers in each box)
iv. 300ml - 120 boxes (30 numbers in each box)

Page 1 of 4



d) The material seized was sealed as under:
i) 1 boxeach of Packaged Drinking Water packed in PET
bottles of capacity 2 litre (9 numbers), 1 litre (12
numbers — hima brand), 1 litre (12 numbers — super
brand), 500ml! (24 numbers), 300ml (30 numbers), wax
sealed with BIS seal no 402 and coded as
CNBO/65501/20240703/ENF/1 have been brought to
office as material evidence of misuse
i) Packaged Drinking Water packed in PET bottles of
capacity 2 litres (61 boxes with 9 numbers in each box),
1 Litre (623 with 12 numbers in each box-Super
brand), 1 Litre (95 with 12 numbers in each box—hima
brand), 500 ml (511 boxes with 24 numbers in each
box) and 300 ml (119 boxes with 30 numbers in each
box) seized, and coded as
CNBO/65501/20240703/ENF/2 have been left with the
firm under Superdari.
Refer ANNEX-C and ANNEX-D for Seizure memo and Superdari
respectively.

e) These items were sealed in the presence of Shri. A Silambarasan,
Manager

Photographs of the products seized, duly signed by the manager of
the firm enclosed as evidence and given at ANNEX - E.

12

Means adopted for misuse
(i.e. stencil, roller, stamp,
sticker, etc

Through labels

13

Total Quantity (Approx.) of
material available, which
considered to have misuse

As per seizure memo

14

Details of material seized &
sealed (enclose copy of
seizure memo)

Same as above. Seizure memo enclosed as ANNEX-C

15

Details of seized material left
with the Firm, if any, under
supradari

Please see Superdari for details.
Superdari enclosed at ANNEX-D

16

Name and address of
person(s) Responsible for
misuse [Proprietor/
Director(s)/ Partner(s)]

Shri. RAMIREDDY ANAND, Proprietor
Copy of documentary evidence enclosed at ANNEX-F

17

Linkage of available
documentary Evidences of
raided premises with person
responsible for misuse

Copy of document enclosed at ANNEX-F

18

Name & address of
independent Witness(s)

Saravanan K, Chennai

19

Purchase documents in case
of dealer/trader

Not available

20

Follow up taken with other
BOs linked in the case

NA

21

Supporting documentary
Evidence

As mentioned above
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22 | Conclusion During the search & seizure operation, it has been observed that the
firm has been using the BIS standard mark (ISI mark) without a valid
licence thus violating the section 17 (3) of BIS Act 2016.

23 | Recommendations of Raid Case may be processed for legal action.

Team

Sreejith ="

:'L‘I‘:""Mmﬁm:“ “
Mohan J e ap o
(Sreejith Mohan J) (Arun Pucchakayala)
Scientist D / Joint Director Scientist D / Joint Director

scEaHoNBo  regeeidiBu M-37 "Z“Q”W

Head CMED

34l
29
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CONFIDENTIAL

WA A SRI

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
A9S XRAT ST | Chennai Branch Office

PROFORMA FOR INTIMATING SEARCH & SEIZURE

BO's Ref:CNBO/2/5/2024/08

Date: 09/07/2024

1 Case Registration Number of Enf.
Deptt. (HQ), if available (enclose
Case Sheet, If not sent earlier)

Yet to be Registered

2 Basis on which raid has been carried
out (copy of complaint, if available
may be enclosed)

Online complaint no P-18140

3 Name and address of the firm where
Raid has been conducted

M/s HIMA AQUA MINERALS,
Address:-S.No 233/1B2,228/1A2,
Pappan Kuppam Village,
Gummidipoondi PIN:- 601201

4 Product

Packaged Drinking Water

5 Date of Raid

03.07.2024

6 Type of violation (refer Annex-ll of
Enforcement guidelines)

Section 17 (3) of BIS Act 2016.

7 Provisions of BIS Act, 2016 violated

Section 17 (3) of BIS Act 2016.

8 | Whether misuse found during raid, if
yes, enclose copy of seizure Memo

Yes

9 | Additional information, if any

Press Release dated 04.07.2024 issued.

Sreejith ot
Mohan J

(Sreejith Mohan J)
Scientist D / Joint Diréctor

_/éaﬂﬁ
(Arun Pucchakayala)

Scientist D / Joint Director

Sc-E & HCNBO

N0 LMOM\

A
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Government of India Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Government of India
CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

Ref / "&H: CNBO /2/5/2024 /08 Date / f&A1®: 02-07-2024

Sub / faWa: Administrative Approval for Undertaking Search & Seizure under Sec 28 of BIS Act,
2016- Reg.

It has been brought to our notice from reliable sources that violation of Section 17 of BIS Act,
2016 & violation of Quality Control Order is being committed in certain premises under the jurisdiction
of CNBO, SRO Chennai. The following Team is constituted and is authorized to carry out Enforcement
Scarch & Seizure operations. The Enforcement search & Scizure shall be carried out on
03 July 2024 and the raid can be conducted even after Sunset, if required:

S. ‘\Io Name ] Designation . ) | Remarks
1 . Shri xun Pucchakayala __‘_g_giicntist - ‘D'_{_}_oir_ll_Dircclm', (—NB_O _ | Team Ic?dcr
2. | Shri. Sreejith Mohan J | Scientist - D’ / Joint Director, CNBO | Team Member
i | Shri. S. Dinesh ) | Dealing Assistant, CNBO Team Member
| 4. | Shri. R Saravanan | Dealing Assistant, CNBO | Team Member

The Team Leader would be briefed about the place of Search & Seizure before the team could
start for the Enforcement Raid.

All Team Members to carry their Identity Card/Certificate Officer card.

DDGS may kindly grant permission to carry out raid even after sunset.

(G. BHAVANI)
Scientist- ‘E’/Director & Head
o’ Chennai Branch Office
A —0'(
DDGS S h
7_ __./(

Back to CNBO

Circulated To All Members of the Team

. ang. &, P, <ty ww U, OR, S - 600 113
Southern Regional Office
F W, 9, TRGLINE IR A1, 7 fewe - 110 002. CIT Campus, IV Cross Road, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.
Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002. Phone : 044-2254 2519, 2254 1220
For buying Indian Standards online, please visit : www.standardsbis.in E-mail : cnbol@bis.gov.in  Web : www.bis.gov.in
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribufion, Government of India
CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

Government of India

Our Ref: CNBO /2 /5/2024/
Date of Search & Seizure:

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Premises at which the Search & Seizure conducted: i - e

in the presence 01‘_ﬂjllowing persons:

_ BIS PERSONNEL

S.No. | Name i Department | Designation | Signature |
Vo AT 1%c.r_i-’rm¢n\}hu e nle QC:UJ-\!L—D/
- . - J 01\‘ ‘l(.t o - A’ .Lu‘__ |
i o -
2 (SR vond | (NBy &]OT@(\ W .
L 3 g IO\ ESH _CnBe | DD < 9—“-’,/93]”]4#
4 | R-SARAvarAM | cw O BT D&l
_POLICE PERSONNEL B B -
| S.No. Name Police Station Designation Signature ]

INDEPENDENT WITNESSES

S.No.  Name with Firm’s name

Adaress

a4

l( SAAvAN AL

FIRM REPRESENTATIVES
IS, No._

Name with Firm’s namt

A S'_hmhm:m

HHE 9, 9, TREIINE IHT A, 7 fewed - 110 002.
Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi -
For buying Indian Standards online, please visit : www.standardsbis.in
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16288

Signature _

;@L'%ar;q

Designation

;\(ldress

R

4. ang. &, dtur B A, @i, 19 - 600 113
Southern Regional Office

CIT Campus, IV Cross Road, Taramani, Chennai -
Phone : 044-2254 2519, 2254 1220

E-mail : enbo

600 113.
110 002.

s.gov.in  Web : www.bis.gov.in
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Government of India Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Government of India
CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

Sub/ A9¥: SEIZURE MEMO

In pursuance of Section 28 of the Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) Act 2016, a search at the
premises of M/s. HIMA AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No 233/1 B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:- 601201 was carried out and during the time, filling of Packaged
Drinking Water in PET bottles and PET jars affixed with labels bearing IS mark was observed.
Such PET bottles and PET Jars filled with Packaged Drinking Water and affixed with labels
bearing ISI mark without a valid licence having the following details was recovered and seized.
S| | Description of material seized with Quantity Identification Mark
No | details of marking with specific
reference to Standard mark
(1) 12 (3) (4)
() | Packaged Drinking Water packed in | 62 boxes
PET bottles of capacity 2 litres affixed | (9 numbers in
with label bearing brand name “hima” | each box)
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CM/L: 6100047990.
(i) | Packaged Drinking Water packed in | 624 boxes
PET bottles of capacity 1 litre affixed | (12 numbers in
with label bearing brand name | each box)
“Super” Processed & Packed by: M/s
HIMA AQUA MINERALS, Address:-
Q}/‘ S.No 233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan
Kuppam Village, Gummidipoondi

e
(& L@ | PIN- 601201

\ ’Marketed by: Saravana Stores (TEX)

@(&C\ﬁ@ntml warehousing  corporation
N 2l |%odown,11-C, No.105, Arcot Road,
W irugambakkam, Chennai-600092,
ol

E\\y Tamilnadu
V- and carrying BIS standard mark (ISI
mark) with IS 14543 & CM/L:
6100047990.
The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons. /4/
Al
Signature and name of the person in charge of Signature of Certification Officer(s) ¢ Poun Fuu}“'“‘f*’

the premises searched for geceiving a copy of ' Yoty -
' SEiglire memo @’E/ L33
N » vl b o
= 65 1T 8 oo Jhrn

ot ang. A, Fm, ey m Az, TR, 2 - 600 113
Southern Regional Office
HE e, 9, RGNS AR A0, T8 fewwdt - 110 002, CIT Campus, IV Cross Road, Tamm_um, Chennai - 600 113.
Phone : 044-2254 2519, 2254 1220

Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg : '
E-mail : cnbol1 @bis.gov.in  Web : www.bis.gov.in

For buying Indian Standards online, please visit : www.standardsbis.in



(iii)

Packaged Drinking Water packed in
PET bottles of capacity 1 litre affixed
with label bearing brand name “hima”
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CM/L: 6100047990.

96 boxes
(12 numbers in
each box)

foes hima s
BN ¥

'

(iv)

Packaged Drinking Water packed in
PET bottles of capacity 500ml affixed
with label bearing brand name “hima”
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CM/L: 6100047990.

512 boxes
(24 numbers in
each box)

(v)

Packaged Drinking Water packed in
PET bottles of capacity 300m| affixed
with label bearing brand name “hima”
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, = Gummidipoondi  PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CMI/L: 6100047990.

120 boxes
(30 numbers in
each box)

(vi)

Labels bearing brand name “hima”
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CM/L: 6100047990.

2 Litre:
nos
500mil:
nos
300 ml:
nos

2000

1000

3000

Labels with ISI mark and details as at 1(i),
(iv) & (v) above

(vii)

Labels bearing brand name “Super”
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CM/L: 6100047990.

Marketed by: Saravana Stores(TEX)

1 Litre:
nos

5000

Labels with ISI mark and details as at 1(ii)
above

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons.

Signature and name of the person in charge of
the premises searched for receiving a copy of
seizure memo

A % 2y

5 A

|Ml:m'adam

Signature of Certification Officer(s)

S

U*“"*
w;ﬁ;t ) R

. W
%\V“"@ﬁi;
(SREEITHWOIND)
SO



Central warehousing corporation
godown,11-C, No.105 Arcot Road,
Virugambakkam,Chennai-600092,
Tamilnadu

2. The material seized was sealed/ packed as under:

(i) 1 box each of Packaged Drinking Water packed in PET bottles of capacity 2 litre (9 numbers),
1 litre (12 numbers — hima brand), 1 litre( 12 numbers — super brand), 500ml (24 numbers) ,
300ml (30 numbers), Labels- hima brand and super brand with details as mentioned at Serial
No.1 (i), (ii), Giii) , (iv), (v), (vi) & (vii) respectively were seized, wax sealed with BIS seal No.402,
coded as CNBO/65501/20240703/ENF/1 respectively and taken to BIS office as evidence.

(ii) Entire quantity of Packaged Drinking Water packed in PET bottles of capacity 2 litres, 1 litre,
500ml and 300mI with details as mentioned at Serial No. 1 (i), (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v) respectively,
other than those mentioned in Serial No.2 (i) above was seized, wax sealed with BIS seal No.402
and coded as CNBO/65501/20240703/ENF/2. The material as mentioned above was left with the
firm for safe custody and Superdari is issued to firm (Ref: CNBO/2/5/2024/08/Superdari dated 03
July 2024).

3. Names and signatures of the Certification officer:
(Authorized for search operation b y the competent authority of BIS)

2 Ao W“

(Arun Pucchakayala) (Sreejith Mohan J)
Scientist-D/ Deputy Director ~ Scientist-D/ Joint Director

4. Independent Witness (Signature, date, name and address)

S. No.| Name & Father's name Address & Phone NO.. a2 & 21044y Signature & Date

1. le: Savons dangon Ms-};gv‘? Weo da Pumocn ;Z,%M
Lo Lckca\\ \‘\h—%nﬁ j:g’t— E\* Te QAS/YL\,MWJ‘M :

2 Cliesa, ~feoleh
Signature, name and address of the person in charge of the premises searched for receiving a
copy of seizure memo.

Name & Father's name Designation, Residential
address, Phone no.

A Sllamborotan S, | naolar 19, inm A-@?'h/
A)’ama%q Nadlum UearmmadiPomd: 0% °}'29

919 32098 23,

Signature & Date

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons.

Signature and name of the person in charge of Signature of Certification Officer(s)
the premises searched for receiving a copy of

seizure memo - /L(..
N B
.
5 | M ._At‘l"\"(&’f"j‘;
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Government of India Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Gavernment of India
CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

Our Ref/ Te3Y: CNBO/2/5/2024/08/Superdari Date/ f&=ATe: 03 July 2024

Sub/ %% Search & Seizure operation on 03 July 2024

M/s. HIMA AQUA MINERALS,
Address:-S.No 233/1B2,228/1A2,
Pappan Kuppam Village,
Gummidipoondi PIN:- 601201

Sir/ Madam,
The article(s) as detailed below have been seized today (03.07.2024) from the aforesaid
premises vide Seizure Memo No. CNBO/2/5/2024/08 dated 03 July 2024 at 16.30 hrs while

carrying out search & seizure operation at your premises mentioned above, under the provisions
of BIS Act 2016.

2. The following article(s) have been seized in pursuance to Section 28 of the Bureau of Indian
Standards (BIS) Act, 2016 which empowers the BIS Certification Officer (s) to seize such goods
or article and other material and documents, which, in his opinion will be useful for or relevant to
any proceedings under this Act:

S| | Description of material seized with Quantity Identification Mark

No | details of marking with specific
reference to Standard mark

(1) |(2) (3) (4)
(i) | Packaged Drinking Water packed in | 61 boxes
PET bottles of capacity 2 litres affixed | (9 numbers in
with label bearing brand name “hima” | each box)
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CMI/L: 6100047990.

(i) | Packaged Drinking Water packed in | 623 boxes
PET bottles of capacity 1 litre affixed | (12 numbers in
with label bearing brand name | each box)
“Super” Processed & Packed by: M/s
HIMA AQUA MINERALS, Address:-
S.No 233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan
Kuppam Village, Gummidipoondi
PIN:- 601201

Marketed by: Saravana Stores(TEX)

\

=

( Avg,-'n AL L kak_-tj‘ch_)
Lenlyt—p By

. o, & dwm, e wE U, qoeft, 39 - 600 113

Southern Regional Office

HHF 9o, 9, qRENE 6T A0, 72 feweht - 110 002.

Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002,

For buying Indian Standards online, please visit : www.standardsbis.in



Central warehousing corporation
godown,11-C, No.105, Arcot Road,
Virugambakkam, Chennai-600092,
Tamilnadu and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CMI/L: 6100047990.

(iiiy | Packaged Drinking Water packed in | 95 boxes
PET bottles of capacity 1 litre affixed | (12 numbers in
with label bearing brand name “hima” | €ach box)
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:- S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CMI/L: 6100047990.

(iv) | Packaged Drinking Water packed in | 511 boxes
PET bottles of capacity 500ml affixed | (24 numbers in
with label bearing brand name “hima” | each box)
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No
233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
Village, Gummidipoondi PIN:-
601201 and carrying BIS standard
mark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
CMI/L: 6100047990.

(v) | Packaged Drinking Water packed in | 119 boxes
PET bottles of capacity 300ml affixed | (30 numbers in
with label bearing brand name “hima” | €ach box)
Processed & Packed by: M/s HIMA
AQUA MINERALS, Address:-S.No

C})ﬁ }‘ 233/1B2,228/1A2,Pappan Kuppam
w Village, Gummidipoondi  PIN:-

601201 and carrying BIS standard
S@ Vhark (ISI mark) with IS 14543 &
?’ § tLCMM.: 6100047990.
‘W removed, part with, or otherwise dealt with, except with the previous permission of the

- You are hereby advised in your own interest, that the seized article(s) as detailed above is not
5 Qp‘ undersigned. Please note that any such action on your part shall further amount to contravention
P‘ of Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016 and Section 506 of IPC, 1860 for Breach of Trust/ Criminal
Intimidation.
Yours faithfully,

ol Sghggreon

~ (Arun Pucchakayala) (Sreejith Mohan J)
Scientist-D/ Joint Director Scientist-D/ Joint Director

Name of certification officer(s)

(Signatures, name and address of the person, Prop. /Partner/Owner/Employee/Representative
of the premises receiving this letter after search)
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Skip to Main Content @ A* A-

Goods and Services Tax

Government of India, States and Union Territories

REGISTER LOGIN

Home > Search Taxpayer > Search by GSTIN/UIN

Search Taxpayer
® indicates mandatory fields

GSTIN/UIN of the Taxpayer®

Enter GSTIN/UIN of the Taxpayer

SEARCH

Search Result based on GSTIN/UIN : 33AGXPA0286B1ZP

Legal Name of Business

RAMIREDDY ANAND

Trade Name

HIMA AQUA MINERALS

Effective Date of registration

01/07/2017

Constitution of Business

Proprietorship

GSTIN / UIN Status Top



Active

Taxpayer Type ©

Regular

Administrative Office

(JURISDICTION - STATE)
State - Tamil Nadu
Division - TIRUVALLUR
Zone - TIRUVALLUR
Circle - GUMMIDIPOONDI

Other Office

(JURISDICTION - CENTER)

State - CBIC

Zone - CHENNAI

Commissionerate - CHENNAI-OUTER
Division - GUMMIDIPOONDI

Range - GUMMIDIPOONDI-III RANGE

Principal Place of Business

NO.233/1 B2, PAPPAN KUPPAM, GUMMIDIPOONDI, Tiruvallur, Tamil Nadu, 601201

Whether Aadhaar Authenticated?
No

Whether e-KYC Verified?
No

Additional Trade Name

View

Nature Of Core Business Activity A

Manufacturer

Top



rormeu

"—i : Government of India
gsa Food Safety and Standards Authority of India
License under FSS Act, 2006

rwfea #ea / License Number:  12422999001763

Name & Registered Office address of Hima Aqua Minerals

Licensee / srqaf@urdt & uoftga srafa & am No,233/1 b2, Pappan Kuppam, , Thiruvallur,
3R aa: Tamil Nadu-601201

Address of Authorized Premises / mitga No,233/1 b2, Pappan Kuppam, .‘Thiruvaligr,
g ' Tamil Nadu-601201
<ind of Business / ®aR w1 yer: Manufacturer - General Manufacturing

Trade/Retall - Distributor .
Trade/Retall - Storage (Except Controlled
Atmosphere and Cold)

dairy Euslne_ss Details / 3aé &rlar o dg:  No

ategory of Llcense | g = Central License

zense - (v ed under and Is subject to the provisions of £55 Act, 2006 all of which must be complied with by the

;a.!w-aaaﬂmmaﬂzmm,zmsthﬂﬂ!mh«ﬁﬁwtmt_mtmﬂw
e ure ik wren oy,

/®m:  FSSAI Chennai &  Designated Officer v

d On / RAts: 18-11-2022 (New License) Date : 18-11-2022 16:18:56 IST
Upto: / uar: 17-"_]_ 1-2027 (For details, refer Annexure) User Id : cIXXX04
R e Verified th obile :  98XXXXXX33:
'md“ﬁ. enng“E: - .
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Government of India
CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

Government of India

CONFIDENTIAL
Ref / HgH: CNBO /2/5/2024 /08 Date / f&=1®: 02-07-2024
Sub / faWa: Permission to Certification Officers to investigate and to conduct Search & Seizure
Operation
To,
M/s. HIMA AQUA MINERALS,
S. No 233/1B2, 228/1A2,

Pappan Kuppam Village,
Gummidipoondi - 601201.

Dear Sir(s),

We have received information regarding violation of the use of ISI mark in Packaged Drinking
Water is taking place in the above premises which is in violation of Section 17 of BIS Act, 2016.

I am, therefore, hereby authorizing the following team of personnel from this Bureau to

undertake investigation and search of your premises in pursuance of Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016 on
03 July 2024.

S.No | Name Designation Remarks
1. | Shri. Arun Pucchakayala Scientist - ‘D’ / Joint Director, CNBO Team Leader
2. | Shri. Sreejith Mohan J Scientist - ‘D’ / Joint Director, CNBO Team Member
3. | Shri. S. Dinesh Dealing Assistant, CNBO Team Member
4. | Shri. R. Saravanan Dealing Assistant, CNBO Team Member

You are requested to extend full cooperation with the above-named officers and help them in
performing their duties. Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016, as referred above, is reproduced below:

Section 28:

“If the certification officer has reason to believe that any goods or articles, process, system or
service in relation to which the contravention of section 11 or sub-sections (6) or (8) of section 14 or
section 15 or section 17 has taken place are secreted in any place, premises or vehicle, he/she may
enter into and search such place, premises or vehicle for such goods or articles, process, system or
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HE HaA, 9, TRIGENE AR af, 7 feeedt - 110 002. CIT Campus, IV Cross Road, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.
Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zofar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002. Phone : 044-2254 2519, 2254 1220
For buying Indian Standards online, please visit : www.standardsbis.in E-mail : cnbol @bis.gov.in  Web : www.bis.gov.in




Where, as a result of any search made under sub-section (1), any goods or article, process,
system or service has been found in relation to which contravention of section 11 or sub-sections (6)
or (8) of section 14 or section 15 or section 17 has taken place, the certification officer may seize such
goods or article and other material and documents which, in his/her opinion will be useful for, or
relevant to any proceeding under this Act:

Provided that where it is not practicable to seize any such goods or article or material or
document, the certification officer may serve on the owner an order that he/she shall not remove, part
with, or otherwise deal with, the goods or article or material or document except with the previous
permission of the certification officer.

The provision of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (2 of 1974), relating to searches and
seizures shall, so far as may be, apply to every search or seizure made under this section.

Yours faithfully,

(G. BHAVANI)
Scientist- ‘E’/ Director & Head
Chennai Branch Office



